The Town Board of the Town of Big Flats, Adams County, Wisconsin hereby provides its written notice and an agenda of the public meeting of the Town Board for the Town of Big Flats.

To be held at the Big Flats Town Hall 1104 County Road C, Arkdale, WI 54943 Tuesday, March 14, 2023 at 6:00 PM

## Agenda:

## Call to order:

- 1. Call to Order, Pledge to be recited
- 2. Audit and pay bills
- 3. January Meeting Minutes
- 4. Treasurers Report
- 5. Committee Reports

## New Agenda Items:

- 6. Discuss and act on cell phone.
- 7. Discuss and act on 501C Friends of Big Flats Firehouse
- 8. Discuss and act on removing old clerk from all bank accounting and adding new clerk.
- 9. Discuss and act on purchase of a shed for the transfer site.
- 10.Discuss and act on appointment of treasurer's position.
- 11.Report on the ambulance statics
- 12. Correspondence
- 13. Citizen Input
- 14. Election reminder: Tuesday, April 4, 2023, 7am to 8 pm
- 15.Adjourn